CH \$40.00 352633

ETAS ID: TM460748

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BÖHLER-UDDEHOLM PRECISION STRIP LLC		04/01/2015	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	voestalpine Precision Strip LLC		
Street Address:	Waidhofner Strasse 3		
City:	Boehlerwerk		
State/Country:	AUSTRIA		
Postal Code:	A - 3333		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3526329	LAZER BLADE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2123183400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2123 318 3000

Email: martin.rosenfeld@nortonrosefulbright.com

Correspondent Name: Mara H. Rogers

Address Line 1: Norton Rose Fulbright US LLP

Address Line 2: 98 San Jacinto Boulevard, Suite 1100,

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78701-4255

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mara H Rogers
SIGNATURE:	/Mara H Rogers/
DATE SIGNED:	02/04/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=BOHLE to VOESTALPINE CHNAGE OF NAME APRIL 1 2015#page1.tif source=BOHLE to VOESTALPINE CHNAGE OF NAME APRIL 1 2015#page2.tif source=BOHLE to VOESTALPINE CHNAGE OF NAME APRIL 1 2015#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006265 FRAME: 0111

UNANIMOUS WRITTEN CONSENT RESOLUTIONS OF THE BOARD OF MANAGERS OF BOHLER-UDDEHOLM PRECISION STRIP LLC

The undersigned, being all of the members of the Board of Managers (the "Board") of Bohler-Uddeholm Precision Strip LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Company"), acting pursuant to the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, does hereby consent to, approve and adopt the following resolutions:

NAME CHANGE

WHEREAS, the Board deems it to be desirable and in the best interest of the Company to change the name (the "Name Change") of the Company from "Bohler-Uddeholm Precision Strip LLC" to "voestalpine Precision Strip LLC" and to file the Amendment to the Company's Delaware Certificate of Formation to reflect the Name Change;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Company's Certificate of Formation shall be amended in its entirety to read as follows:

"Article 1: The name of the corporation is voestalpine Precision Strip LLC"

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Board is hereby authorized to file Name Change Amendment with the Delaware Secretary of State;

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Board is hereby authorized to file Name Change documentation in the states in which the Company is qualified to transact business; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Board is hereby authorized to file Name Change documentation with all taxing authorities.

GENERAL MATTERS

FURTHER RESOLVED, that in order to carry out the intent and effectuate the purposes of the foregoing resolutions, that any Member of the Board be, and they hereby are, authorized and directed (i) to take all such further actions contemplated by the transactions authorized in the foregoing resolutions, (ii) to execute and deliver all such further agreements, instruments, certificates, documents and other amendments relating thereto or contemplated therein or deemed necessary by such officer in order to carry out the transactions contemplated by the foregoing resolutions in the name and on behalf of the Company, and (iii) to pay all such fees and expenses, which shall, in their judgment, be necessary, proper and advisable;

3319614v1/28060-0001

FURTHER RESOLVED, that all acts and deeds heretofore taken by any member of the Board of the Company, for and on behalf of the Company, in entering into, executing, acknowledging or attesting any arrangements, agreements, instruments or documents, or in carrying out the terms and intentions of these resolutions, are hereby ratified, approved and confirmed in all respects; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, this Consent may be executed in separate counterparts and by facsimile, pdf or tif signature, each of which is deemed to be an original and all of which taken together constitute one and the same Consent.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

3319614v1/28060-0001

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006265 FRAME: 0113

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being all of the members of the Board of Managers of the Company, have executed this Unanimous Written Consent and directs that the executed copy thereof be filed with the corporate records of the Company effective as of the 1st day of April, 2015.

Leander Ahomer

Franz Maxera

Richard Laggwieser

Udo Koehler

Being All of the Members of the

Board of Managers of

Bohler-Vddeholm Precision Strip LLC

3319614v1/28960-0001

RECORDED: 02/04/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006265 FRAME: 0114